

\214
SLP(Crl.)... 12001 OF 2004

ITEM No.20

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. No. 12001/2004 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2004
(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2004 in CRLM 15582/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MITHILESH KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(for permission to file SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reason stated in the letter, the matter is adjourned.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Promila Nagpal]
Court Master